TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nutrition 21, Inc.		09/28/2010	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ambi Products LLC	
Street Address:	49 Lismore Road	
City:	Lawrence	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11559	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1584186	AMBICIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-3141

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:800-927-9801 x2348Email:jpaterso@cscinfo.com

Correspondent Name: Corporation Service Company

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue NW, Suite 430

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	569812
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson
Signature:	/jep/
Date:	11/08/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004411 FRAME: 0116

1584186

CH \$40.00

Total Attachments: 3

source=11-8-10 Nutrition 21-TM#page1.tif source=11-8-10 Nutrition 21-TM#page2.tif

source=11-8-10 Nutrition 21-TM#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004411 FRAME: 0117

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This agreement entered this 28th day of September, 2010 between Nutrition 21, Inc. of 4 Manhattanville Road, Purchase, NY 10577 ("Assignor"), and AMBI PRODUCTS LLC of 49 Lismore Road, Lawrence, NY 11559 ("Assignee").

Assignor owns a mark, AMBICIN, registered in the United States Patent Office, Registration No. 1,584,186, Registered February 27, 1990 (the "Registration"), and Assignee is desirous of acquiring such mark and the Registration.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby transfer and assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by said mark, along with the Registration for said mark, any and all renewals and extensions of said mark, and all rights to sue for infringement of said mark. The Assignment is for the benefit of Assignee and its successors and assigns.

Nutritian 21

President & CEO

STATE OF NEW YORK

) SS.:

COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER)

On September 28, 2010, before me personally came Michael A. Zeher to me known, and known to me to be the individual described in, and who executed the foregoing Assignment of Trademark, and duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

GAIL MARIE KRALJEVIC Notary Public, State of New York No. 01KR6015426 Qualified in Westchester County Commission Expires 10/26/2010

RECORDED: 11/08/2010

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004411 FRAME: 0118